12
Pump Models
Technical Specifications
Pumping speed*, operating range	 750 l/s air, 940 l/s He/H2
Pumping speed*, AVS 4.1 (1963)	 1,200 l/s air
Maximum throughput	 1.5 T-l/s (2.0 mbar-l/s) in operating range, 2.5 T-l/s (3.2 mbar-l/s) @  0.01 Torr
Operating range	 2 x 10-3 to <5 x 10-9 Torr (2.7 x 10-3 to <6.5 x 10-9 mbar)
Maximum forepressure	� No load: 0.65 Torr (0.86 mbar)

)
2400
Ordering Information
Description	 Voltage	 Weight kg (lbs)	 Part Number
		  Flange Type
VHS-4 Pump	 ASA		  ISO
VHS-4 with standard cold cap	 120 V 	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460301	 L6256301
VHS-4 with extended cold cap	 120 V	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460311	 L6256311
VHS-4 with standard cold cap	 208 V 	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460306	 L6256306
VHS-4 with extended cold cap	 208 V	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460316	 L6256316
VHS-4 with standard cold cap	 240 V	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460302	 L6256302
VHS-4 with extended cold cap	 240 V	 25.0 (55.0)	 86460312	 L6256312
Accessories	 Page	 Weight kg (lbs)	 Part Number
Water-cooled baffle with ASA flanges	 31	 4.5 (10.0)	 F8286304
Water-cooled baffle with ISO flanges	 31	 4.5 (10.0)	 F8286305
Centering ring for ISO inlet flange, 160K		  0.5 (1.0)	 IC160SV